

## Vocantas Announces Integration with Workforce Central 7 and Workforce Central 8

Vocantas' interactive automated staff communication modules now offer integration with Kronos' Workforce Central 7 and 8

**OTTAWA**, **ON - May 17**, **2017 -** Vocantas is pleased to announce integration with Kronos <u>Workforce Central</u> versions 7 and 8. Vocantas' commitment to remaining in lockstep with Kronos ensures that Vocantas' integrated solutions are future-proof, and joint customers of Kronos and Vocantas can stay current with the latest offerings from Kronos. As Kronos continues to innovate as the global leader in workforce management, Vocantas will ensure that communicating with your customers is always seamless and stress-free.

"Whether your company is using Vocantas' inbound Absence Reporting module, our Auto Shift Callout, or any other module from our suite of Kronos-integrated communication tools, we want our customers to know that their systems are ready for any future upgrades – and we will support our customers every step of the way," said Gary T. Hannah, CEO, Vocantas. "We see each customer as a collaborative partner, and are pleased to be able to offer customers future-proof solutions that welcome worry-free upgrades."

Seeing a live demo of the Vocantas solutions dancing with Workforce Central 7 and 8 is just a call away 1.877.271.8853.

## About Vocantas Inc.

Vocantas develops hosted and premise-based interactive voice response solutions (IVRS) using advanced computer telephony and speech recognition technology to provide businesses and service providers with more efficient outreach capabilities. Vocantas solutions help organizations in the higher education, utilities, healthcare and customer service environments improve outreach and engagement while reducing operating costs. Visit <u>vocantas.com</u> for a free interactive demo of Vocantas solutions that intelligently respond to your customers.

## **Contact Vocantas**

Keri Fraser VP Marketing and Business Development 613.271.8853 just say "Keri" keri.fraser@vocantas.com